	10 02 0000	FLH Ref. No.: 454313-2340.1
FORM PTO-1595	10-23-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione		ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	101493 <u>8</u> 84	ress of receiving party(ies)
John Albert ELLIS Gordon Allan MOORE Brian MEEHAN Edward CLARK Deborah HAINES Lori HASSARD John HARDING Catherine CHARREYRE Emile Gilles CHAPPUIS Steve George KRAKOWKA Jean-Christophe Francis AUDONNE Francis MCNEILLY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 12, 2000; September 12, 200; September 12,	000; 000; 000; 000; 000;	MERIAL 17 Rue Bourgelat 69002 Lyon, FRANCE UNIVERSITY OF SASKATCHEWAN 52 Campus Drive Saskatoon, SK S7W 5B4, CANADA THE QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY OF BELFAST Stoney Road Stormont, Belfast Bt4 3sd, UNITED KINGDOM (s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent	ogether with a new application, the execut Application No.(s) 09/583,350 B. Paten dditional numbers attached? Yes	t No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	concerning 6. Total number	er of applications and patents involved
Name: WILLIAM S. FROMMER, ESQ THOMAS J. KOWALSKI, ESQ Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAU 745 FIFTH AVENUE City: NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 101	X Enc GLLP. X Enc Auti Auti	losed horized to be charged to deposit account #50-0320 ount number: 50-0320 licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Do not use this space	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin WILLIAM S. FROMMER, ESQ.	g information is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 4, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document): 5
2 x 2000 c and 1 c alexand a c read and 10 to 2 c and	Do not detach this portion ents to be recorded with required cover sheet Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 d to average about 30 minutes per document apple cover sheet. Send comments regarding	
Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. Washington, D.C. 20503.	20231, and to the Office of Management ar	ng this outton estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

1f2825

1/ John Albert Ellis- 2/ Gordon Moore Allan- 3/ Brian Meehan- 4/ Edward WHEREAS, Clark- 5/ Deborah Haines- 6/ Lori Hassard- 7/ John Harding- 8/ Catherine Elisabeth Charreyre - 9/ Gilles Emile Chappuis- 10/ George Steve Krakowka - 11/ Jean Christophe Francis Audonnet - 12/ Francis Mc NEILLY

residing at

1/ 812, 13th street E., Saskatoon, SK S7N OM3 - CANADA 2/ 51, Cabinhill Gds, Belfast, N. IRELAND - Great Britain 3 to 12: ... P.T.O.

have/has invented certain new and useful improvements in

"Prevention of Myocarditis, abortion and intrauterine infection associated with porcine Circovirus-2".

for which I/we make/have made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; and

WHEREAS. 1/ MERIAL - 17 rue Bourgelat - 69002 LYON France 2/ UNIVERSITY OF SASKATCHEWAN (52 Campus Drive, SASKATOON, SK S7W 5B4 Canada-3/THE QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY OF BELFAST, (Stoney Road, Stormont, BELFAST BT4 3SD United Kingtom) is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application, executed by me/us on September 12, 2000

and, all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor and thereupon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said 1/MERIAL - 2/ UNIVERSITY OF SASKATCHEWAN-

3/ THE QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY OF BELFAST

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention together with the right to file for and obtain patents throughout the world, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made, and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof to said assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/We have hereunto set my/our hand day of September

this 12th

John Albert ELLIS

Inventor:

P.O. Address:

ordon Allan Moore

Inventor: Address

P.O. Address:

PATENT 1045 -> REEL: 011167 FRAME: 0227

Page	
Full Name of Joint Inventor MEEHAN Brian	Ciozensnip British
Residence Address Street 26. St.John's close, 2 Laganbank Road City BELFAST	Post Office Address Street 26, St. John's close, 2 Laganbank Road City BELFAST
State or Country Zip North Ireland BT1 3LX	State or Country North Ireland BT1 3LX
DATE September 12, 2000	SIGNATURE TOUR HOURS
Fuil Name of Joins Invenior CLARK Edward	Cinzenship Canadian
Residence Address Street 22, Murphy Cresent,	Post Office Address Street 22, Murphy Cresent
City SASKATOON	City SASKATOON
State or Country Zip CANADA SK S7J 214, CA	State or Country Zip CANADA SKA-S7J 214 CA
September 12, 2000	SIGNATURE COMP
Fail Name of Joint Inventor	Ciazensrup
HAINES Deborah	Canadian
Residence Address Street 812, 13th street E.	Post Office Address Street 812, 13th street E.
Cin SASKATOON	City SASKATOON
State or Country CANADA Zip SK S7N OM3	State or Country CANADA Zip SK S7N OM3
September 12, 2000	SIGNATURE Depotat M. Cause
fuil Name of Joint Inventor	Citizensnip
HASSARD Lori Residence Address Street 443 Perreault Lane	Canadian Post Office Address Street 443 Perreault Lane
Ciry SASKATOON	City SASKATOON
State or Country CANADA SK S7K 6B5	State or Country CANADA Zip SL S7K 6B5
Date September 12, 2000	SIGNATURE LIGHT & Hassard
Fuil Name of Joins Inventor HARDING John	Cinzensmp Canadian
Residence Address Street 43 Jubilee Drive,	Post Office Address Street 43, Jubilee Drive,
Cay HUMBOLDT,	City HUMBOLDT,
State or Country CANADA Zip SK SOK 2AO,	State or CountryCANADA Zip SK SOK 2AO

See following pages for additional joint inventors

DATE

September 12, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011167 FRAME: 0228

rage		
Full Name of Joint Inventor CHARREYRE Catherine	Cincensiup French	
Elisabeth Residence Address Street	Post Office Address Street	
42, rue Ferdinand Gauthier	42, rue Ferdinand Gauthier	
City CATTURE I AND ENTER DE MINDE	CATINE LAUDENT DE MUDE	
SAINT-LAURENT DE MURE	SAINT-LAURENT DE MURE	
State or Country France Zip 69720	State or Country France Zip 69720	
September 12, 2000	SIGNATURE CONQUESTION	
Fuil Name of Joint Inventor	Ciazenship	
CHAPPUIS Gilles Emile	French	
Resulence Address Street	Post Office Address Street	
3. rue Laurent Vibert	3, rue Laurent Vibert	
Ciny LYON	Ciry LYON	
State or Country France Zip 69006	State or Country Zip () 69006	
DATE	SIGNATURE	
September 12, 2000		
,		
Fuil Name of Joint Inventor	Ciazensnip	
KRAKOWKA George Steve	American	
Residence Address Street	Post Office Address Street	
2676 Summit Street	2676 Summit Street	
Cir Colombus	City Columbus	
State or Country USA Zip OH 43202	State or Country USA Zip OH 43202	
DATE	SIGNATURE	
September 12, 2000	1 2 1 1 1 1	
Fuil Name of Joint Inventor	les-	
AUDONNET Jean-Christophe Francis	Clazenship French	
Residence Address Street	Post Office Address Street	
119 rue de Créqui	119 rue de Créqui	
City LYON	City LYON	
State or Country Trance Zip 69006	State or Country France Zio 69006	
DATE	SIGNATURE	
September 12, 2000	the	
Full Name of Joint Inventor	Citizenship	
McNEILLY Francis	British	
Residence Address Street	Post Office Address Street	
4 Lisleen Place	4 Lisleen Place	
NEWTOWNARDS	City NEWTOWNARDS	
Swie or Country Northern Ireland BT3 4NH	State or Country Zip Northern Ireland BT3 4NH	
September 12, 2000	SIGNATURE (1) DO S Q OSO	

See following pages for additional joint inventors

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/06/2000 REEL: 011167 FRAME: 0229